GOALIES

#
33
34

35 Andrew Shortridge

Name
Jake Kupsky
Antoine Bibeau

SKATERS

#
6
7
17
22
37
40
42
45
49
50
53
57
59
60
63
67
70
71
74
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
89

Name

Ryan Merkley
Dylan Gambrell
John McCarthy
Jonathan Dahlen
T.J. Hensick
Antti Suomela
Vladislav Kotkov
Tim Clifton
Francis Perron
Marcus Vela
Kyle Wood

Nick DeSimone
Manuel Wiederer
Rourke Chartier

Jeffrey Truchon-Viel

Jacob Middleton
Alexander True
Jon Martin

Ivan Kosorenkov
Cavan Fitzgerald
Evan Weinger
Thomas Gregoire
Keaton Middleton
Jeremy Roy

Ivan Chekhovich
Matt Fonteyne
Maxim Letunov

NOTES —

LES)

San Jose Barracuda (39-21-3-4) vs. Colorado Eagles (35-27-4-1)
Apr 13, 2019 -- Budweiser Events Center

Ht Wt
6-3 195
6-3 205
6-4 185

Pos Ht
D 5-11
C 60

LW 6-1

LW 5-11

RW 5-9
C 60

RW 6-4
C 61

C 511
LW 6-0
D 63
C 65
RW 6-2
RW 6-0
D 61
RW 5-10
D 511
D 65
D 60
LW 5-10
C 5-10
C 64

Jayden Halbgewachs F 58

Team Staff

Joe Will
Roy Sommer

Jimmy Bonneau

Michael Chiasson

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

AHL Game #1130
GOALIES
GP W L OT SO GAA SV% # Name
0 0 0 O 0 0.00 0.000 30 Spencer Martin
35 16 13 5 2.89 0.904 39 Pavel Francouz
0 0 0 0 0 000 0.000 SKATERS
# Name
Wt GP G A Pits. PIM  +/- 2 Mason Geertsen
170 1 0 0 O 0 -1 5 David Warsofsky
195 50 20 25 45 18 8 7 Mark Alt
195 67 13 17 30 26 14 14 Shane Bowers
180 57 14 19 33 12 -16 15 Sheldon Dries
170 23 6 14 20 O 2 21 Sasha Larocque
180 46 6 14 20 14 -4 24 A.J. Greer
206 1 1 0 A1 0 0 25 Logan O'Connor
190 7 0 1 1 0 -1 26 Andrew Agozzino
178 62 18 28 46 26 9 32 Scott Kosmachuk
205 5 2 2 2 0 38 Julien Nantel
235 67 29 35 47 17 41 Nicolas Meloche
195 65 14 32 46 30 1 42 Sergei Boikov
175 39 9 7 16 16 7 43 lgor Shvyrev
190 26 6 12 18 4 3 45 Cody Bass
195 67 11 11 22 94 -8 46 Max McCormick
210 57 5 14 19 67 16 47 Dominic Toninato
200 67 23 31 54 45 15 54 Anton Lindholm
215 56 11 17 28 83 13 59 Peter Tischke
190 1 0 0 0 O 0 61 Martin Kaut
185 65 7 13 20 42 4 62 Nick Henry
185 59 10 11 21 16 -1 67 Tim McGauley
17025 2 7 9 8 11 88 Michael Joly
230 60 6 7 13 64 11
185 57 6 15 21 18 6 Team Staff
180 4 1 3 4 4 1
180 40 5 6 11 2 -2 Craig Billington
180 56 12 16 28 20 1 Greg Cronin
160 63 13 20 33 20 7 Aaron Schneekloth
Ryan Tobler
OFFICIALS
Referee Jeremy Tufts (#78)
Referee Alex Garon (#64)
Linesman Jon Shaw (#92)
Linesman Chris Wilson (#38)

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
6-2 190 23 9 10 2 3 3.40 0.902
6-0 180 48 26 17 3 3 2.69 0918

Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

D 64 212 57 3 13 16 134 5

59 170 50 5 26 31 48 -3

6-4 201 60 6 13 19 30 -4

62 180 3 0 0 2 -2
59 180 24 3 11 19
60 206 0 0 0 O 0
LW 6-3 205 53 19 25 44 63
RW 6-0 175 63 18 23 41 29

LW 59 185 55 26 33 59 67 13

RW 6-0 192 53 12 10 22 47 -8

OO o0 oo

LW 6-0 200 45 1 3 4 8 -1
D 63 205 54 6 14 20 53 -4
D 62 200 55 1 10 11 74 -6
C 6-1 190 57 6 7 13 25 -4

RW 6-1 195 34 2 4 6 81 -6

LW 5-11 188 44 9 10 19 58 -5
C 6-2 190 56 13 15 28 43 7
D 511 185 56 1 7 16 -10
D 61 215 0 0 0 0 0

RW 6-2 180 62 11 14 25 34 -6
RW 5-11 190 2 0 O
C 60 188 23 2 6
RW 5-11 172 46 15 14 29 10 -1

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

BUSINESS EQUIPMENT

Sales - Solutions « Service



TONIGHT’S GAME - The Colorado Eagles take on the San Jose Barracuda tonight for the eighth time this season and for the
fourth time at the Budweiser Events Center.

THE SEASON SERIES —San Jose leads the season series with a record of 4-1-1-1 against the Eagles this season, while
Colorado holds the edge at the Budweiser Events Center with a record of 2-1-0.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES - This is the eighth and final meeting between Colorado and San Jose, as the two teams will close out
the 2018-19 regular season tonight.

EAGLES’ LAST GAME (4/12) — The San Jose Barracuda would rally back from a 1-0 deficit scoring three unanswered goals to
defeat the Colorado Eagles 3-1 on Friday. Eagles forward Michael Joly netted Colorado’s lone goal in the contest, as goaltender
Pavel Francouz suffered the loss in net, surrendering three goals on 34 shots.

BARRACUDA'’S LAST GAME (4/12) — Same as above.

LAST MEETING (4/12) — Same as above

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES -TBD

UP NEXT FOR THE BARRACUDA - TBD

**Tune in to 96.9 in the arena to listen to the “Voice of the Eagles” Kevin McGlue’s live play-by-play!

--------------------------------- NOTES & NUMBERS--------nnnmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmeme
BIG ONE- With only one game remaining in the regular season COLORADO EAGLES

Colorado currently sits one point behind the Tucson PP: 13.9% (31%)

Roadrunners for the fourth and final playoff spot in the Pacific PK: 84.0% (6")

Division. The Roadrunners will face the San Diego Gulls

tonight at 8:00pm MT in Tucson. If the Eagles win tonight and Recent Transactions:

Tucson loses in regulation, Colorado will clinch a spot in the Travis Barron (F) --- Reassigned to Utah (ECHL)

2019 AHL Calder Cup Playoffs.
SAN JOSE BARRACUDA
UP THE LADDER- Andrew Agozzino made his return to the PP: 16.6% (26")

Eagles lineup last weekend after seeing action in 11 games PK: 82.3% (10")

this season with the Colorado Avalanche. This season has
seen 12 Eagles spend time with the Avalanche including A.J.
Greer, Dominic Toninato, Logan O’Connor, Tyson Jost, Ryan
Graves, Anton Lindholm, Mark Alt, Sheldon Dries, Vladislav
Kamenev, Mark Barberio and Pavel Francouz.

Tonight's Game Sponsor: Chuck-A-Puck Pot:

THANK Y==U FANS] S -ééUCK
R RS WITN $1000




