





Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

San Jose Barracuda (39-21-3-4) vs. Colorado Eagles (35-27-4-1) Apr 13, 2019 -- Budweiser Events Center AHL Game #1130

GOALIES # Name

GOALIES

GO	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	от	SO	GAA	SV%
33	Jake Kupsky	6-3	195	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
34	Antoine Bibeau	6-3	205	35	16	13	5	1	2.89	0.904
35	Andrew Shortridge	6-4	185	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
SKATERS										
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	s. PIN	+/-
6	Ryan Merkley	D	5-11	170	1	0	0	0	0	-1
7	Dylan Gambrell	С	6-0	195	50	20	25	45	5 18	8
17	John McCarthy	LW	6-1	195	67	13	17	30	26	14
22	Jonathan Dahlen	LW	5-11	180	57	14	19	33	3 12	-16
37	T.J. Hensick	RW	5-9	170	23	6	14	20	0 0	2
40	Antti Suomela	С	6-0	180	46	6	14	20) 14	-4
42	Vladislav Kotkov	RW	6-4	205	1	1	0	1	0	0
45	Tim Clifton	С	6-1	190	7	0	1	1	0	-1
49	Francis Perron	LW	6-0	178	62	18	28	46	6 26	9
50	Marcus Vela	RW	6-2	205	5	0	2	2	2	0
53	Kyle Wood	D	6-5	235	67	6	29	35	5 47	17
57	Nick DeSimone	D	6-2	195	65	14	32	46	30	1
59	Manuel Wiederer	RW	6-1	175	39	9	7	16	6 16	7
60	Rourke Chartier	С	5-11	190	26	6	12	18	3 4	3
63	Jeffrey Truchon-Viel	LW	6-0	195	67	11	11	22	2 94	-8
67	Jacob Middleton	D	6-3	210	57	5	14	- 19	9 67	16
70	Alexander True	С	6-5	200	67	23	31	54	4 45	15
71	Jon Martin	RW	6-2	215	56	11	17	28	8 83	13
74	Ivan Kosorenkov	RW	6-0	190	1	0	0	0	0	0
76	Cavan Fitzgerald	D	6-1	185	65	7	13	20) 42	4
78	Evan Weinger	RW	5-10	185	59	10	11	21	1 16	-1
79	Thomas Gregoire	D	5-11	170	25	2	7	9	8	11
80	Keaton Middleton	D	6-5	230	60	6	7	13	3 64	11
81	Jeremy Roy	D	6-0	185	57	6	15	21	1 18	6
82	Ivan Chekhovich	LW	5-10	180	4	1	3	4	4	1
83	Matt Fonteyne	С	5-10	180	40	5	6	11	12	-2
84	Maxim Letunov	С	6-4	180	56	12	16	28	3 20	1
89	Jayden Halbgewachs	F	5-8	160	63	13	20	33	3 20	7

Team Staff

Joe Will	Gene
Roy Sommer	Head
Jimmy Bonneau	Assis
Michael Chiasson	Assis

General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman Jeremy Tufts (#78) Alex Garon (#64) Jon Shaw (#92) Chris Wilson (#38)



							_				
	30	Spencer Martin	6-2	190	23	9	10	2	3	3.40	0.902
	39	Pavel Francouz	6-0	180	48	26	17	3	3	2.69	0.918
SKATERS											
	#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GF	° G	Α	Pts	. PIN	+/-
	2	Mason Geertsen	D	6-4	212	57	3	13	16	134	5
	5	David Warsofsky	D	5-9	170	50	5	26	31	48	-3
	7	Mark Alt	D	6-4	201	60	6	13	19	30	-4
	14	Shane Bowers	С	6-2	180	3	0	0	0	2	-2
	15	Sheldon Dries	С	5-9	180	24	3	8	11	19	0
	21	Sasha Larocque	D	6-0	205	0	0	0	0	0	0
	24	A.J. Greer	LW	6-3	205	53	19	25	44	63	5
	25	Logan O'Connor	RW	6-0	175	63	18	23	41	29	0
	26	Andrew Agozzino	LW	5-9	185	55	26	33	59	67	13
	32	Scott Kosmachuk	RW	6-0	192	53	12	10	22	47	-8
	38	Julien Nantel	LW	6-0	200	45	1	3	4	8	-1
	41	Nicolas Meloche	D	6-3	205	54	6	14	20	53	-4
	42	Sergei Boikov	D	6-2	200	55	1	10	11	74	-6
	43	Igor Shvyrev	С	6-1	190	57	6	7	13	25	-4
	45	Cody Bass	RW	6-1	195	34	2	4	6	81	-6
	46	Max McCormick	LW	5-11	188	44	9	10	19	58	-5
	47	Dominic Toninato	С	6-2	190	56	13	15	28	43	7
	54	Anton Lindholm	D	5-11	185	56	1	7	8	16	-10
	59	Peter Tischke	D	6-1	215	0	0	0	0	0	0
	61	Martin Kaut	RW	6-2	180	62	11	14	25	34	-6
	62	Nick Henry	RW	5-11	190	2	0	0	0	2	0
	67	Tim McGauley	С	6-0	188	23	2	6	8	2	0
	88	Michael Joly	RW	5-11	172	46	15	14	29	10	-1

Team Staff

Craig Billington Greg Cronin Aaron Schneekloth Ryan Tobler General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach



TONIGHT'S GAME – The Colorado Eagles take on the San Jose Barracuda tonight for the eighth time this season and for the fourth time at the Budweiser Events Center.

THE SEASON SERIES – San Jose leads the season series with a record of 4-1-1-1 against the Eagles this season, while Colorado holds the edge at the Budweiser Events Center with a record of 2-1-0.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES – This is the eighth and final meeting between Colorado and San Jose, as the two teams will close out the 2018-19 regular season tonight.

EAGLES' LAST GAME (4/12) – The San Jose Barracuda would rally back from a 1-0 deficit scoring three unanswered goals to defeat the Colorado Eagles 3-1 on Friday. Eagles forward Michael Joly netted Colorado's lone goal in the contest, as goaltender Pavel Francouz suffered the loss in net, surrendering three goals on 34 shots.

BARRACUDA'S LAST GAME (4/12) – Same as above.

LAST MEETING (4/12) - Same as above

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES - TBD

UP NEXT FOR THE BARRACUDA - TBD

**Tune in to 96.9 in the arena to listen to the "Voice of the Eagles" Kevin McGlue's live play-by-play!

------<u>NOTES & NUMBERS</u>--

BIG ONE- With only one game remaining in the regular season Colorado currently sits one point behind the Tucson Roadrunners for the fourth and final playoff spot in the Pacific Division. The Roadrunners will face the San Diego Gulls tonight at 8:00pm MT in Tucson. If the Eagles win tonight and Tucson loses in regulation, Colorado will clinch a spot in the 2019 AHL Calder Cup Playoffs.

UP THE LADDER- Andrew Agozzino made his return to the Eagles lineup last weekend after seeing action in 11 games this season with the Colorado Avalanche. This season has seen 12 Eagles spend time with the Avalanche including A.J. Greer, Dominic Toninato, Logan O'Connor, Tyson Jost, Ryan Graves, Anton Lindholm, Mark Alt, Sheldon Dries, Vladislav Kamenev, Mark Barberio and Pavel Francouz. **COLORADO EAGLES PP**: 13.9% (31st) **PK**: 84.0% (6th)

Recent Transactions: Travis Barron (F) --- Reassigned to Utah (ECHL)

SAN JOSE BARRACUDA PP: 16.6% (26th) PK: 82.3% (10th)



ANK YZU FANS

Chuck-A-Puck Pot: